December 14th, 2019 PWS I.D. Number: 1660596
REMOVAL OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE
To the persons served by Regional Utilities of Walton County. The October 24th, 2019 PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE for the residents south of CR 30-A to include all streets from CR 393 S to Draper Lake, 4451-4785 CR 30-A on the South side only, Hidden Lake Way, N. Spooky Lane, Brentwood Lane, Gopher Lane, Summer Place Lane and Los Palmas Way. HAS BEEN REMOVED, following the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological sampling showing the water is safe to drink. If you have any questions, please call Regional Utilities at 850-231-5114 or visit our website at www.regionalutilities.net.

Thank you!

Jason Reddick
Superintendent of Water Operations
Regional Utilities
4432 East U S Highway 98
Santa Rosa Beach FL 32459